1 of Contents on the second sec	Liectronic Filing	Cover Sheet	
Note: Please prin	t this page and use it as a cov elow) on the top and bottom o	ver sheet. Type the fax audit i	number (shown
	(((H0900002		
	H0900002148E	алараана ала Калараана алараана ал	
Note: DO NOT hit	the REFRESH/RELOAD but will generate anoth	ton on your browser from this er cover sheet.	page. Doing so
Fax Number From: Account Name	e : CORPÓRATION SERVICE Der : I20000000195 : (850)521-1000	COMPANY) /	D9 JAN 29 AM 10:40 SECILE VARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	N PROFIT/NONPI		ATION
120/04	WALGREENS-OPT	IONCARE, INC.	DEPARTMEN 09 JAN 29
	Certified Copy Page Count	03	
		03 570.00	DEPARTMENT OF STATE

1

-

JAN. 29. 2009	4:13PM CSC		NO.	410 P.	2
APPLIC	ATION BY FOREIGN CORPOR BUSINE	ATION FOR AUTHORIZA ESS IN FLORIDA	TION TO TI	RANSACT	
	E WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIL DREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSA			TED TO	
I. Walgreens	-OptionCare, Inc.				
(Enter name of "Inc.," "Co.," "C	corperation; must include "INCORPORAT Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	TED," "COMPANY," "CORPOR	ATION,"		
(If name unavai	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate n	ame adopted for the purpose of tran	sacting business	in Florida)	
2 Kentucky		₃ 61-1249170			
	under the law of which it is incorporated)		if applicable)		
4. 10/28/1993		5. perpetual			
	e of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will co	ese to exist or "p	erpetual")	
6. <u>N/A</u>			<u> </u>		
	(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60	ess in Florida, if prior to registration 07.1502, F.S., to determine penalty	i) liability)		
- 485 Half Da	ay Road, Suite 300, Buffalo Gr		4.0		
7. <u></u>	(Principal office			.	
485 Half Da	ay Road, Suite 300, Buffalo Gr	ove, IL 60089-8806			
- <u></u>	(Current mailing		├── ──		
8. home infusi	ion pharmacy				
(Purpose(s	s) of corporation authorized in home state (or country to be carried out in state	of Florida)	200	
9. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: ((P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		NEC SEC	4 /cs. (
Name:	Corporation Service Compar	ny			1050
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			29	ews L
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301	- -	AN IO: 40	
	(City)	(Zip code)		IO: 40	(°.,
10. Registered a	gent's acceptance;				

.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company Sue G. Knight as its agent Mi (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

JAN. 29. 2009 4:13PM C S C	; NO. 410 P. 3
12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: Paul Mastrapa	
Address: 485 Half Day Road, Suite 300	
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-8806	<u> ,</u> ,
Vice Chairman: Lori Zsitek	
Address: 485 Half Day Road, Suite 300	
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-8806	;
Director: Joseph Bonaccorsi	
Address: 485 Half Day Road, Suite 300	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-8806	
Director:	As 09
Address:	LAN
	129 AS
B. OFFICERS	
President: Paul Mastrapa	FLOO PLOO
Address: 485 Half Day Road, Suite 300	REE
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-8806	<u></u>
Vice President: Lori Zsitek	······································
Address: 485 Half Day Road, Suite 300	
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-8806	
Secretary: Joseph Bonaccorsi	
Address: 485 Half Day Road, Suite 300, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-8806	
Treasurer: Margarita Kellen	
Address: 104 Wilmot Road, MS 1435, Deerfield, IL 60015-4620	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional of	ficers and/or directors.
13. USausecerai	
(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the applicat 14. Joseph Bonaccorsi, Secretary and Director	(מסר
14. (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application	n)
	-

•

•••

ļ

i

{

. .

`

	onwealth of Kentucky yson, Secretary of State	1/29/2009
Division of Corporations Business Filings P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-2848	Certificate of Existe	nce
http://www.sos.ky.gov Authentication Number: 76869 Jurisdiction: Florida Visit <u>http://apps.sos.ky.gov/business/obdb</u>	<u>/certvalidate.aspx_t</u> o authenticate this certificate.	
hereby certify that according to WADGRE is a corporation duly incorpora whose date of incorporation is is perpetual. I further certify that all fee been paid; that articles of disso recent annual report required Secretary of State. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Set State of the Commonwealth of K o the records in the Office of the Sec ENS-OPTIONCARE INC ated and existing under KRS Chapte October 28, 1993 and whose period s and penalties owed to the Secretar oution have not been filled, and that by KRS 2718, 16-220 has been delive Thave hereunte set my hand and af ucky, this 29th day of January, 2009	er 271B, of duration y of State have the most red to the
CONTRACTOR OF	Trey Grayson Secretary of State	ky

Į.